
 
 
 

2024 FALL SPORT OFFERINGS 

VARSITY 
CROSS COUNTRY (Boys’ & Girls’) Coach: Brianna Goff (bgoff@pbcschools.org) 

 

FIELD HOCKEY Coach: Nicole Nevidomsky (nnevidomsky@pbcschools.org) 

 

FOOTBALL Head Coach: CJ Kudla (ckudla@pbschools.org) 
Assistant Coach: Steve Berkey 
Assistant Coach:  Zach Singer  

BOYS’ SOCCER (Played at Union Springs)           Coach: Jim Hodges (jhodges@unionspringscsd.org) 

GIRLS’ SOCCER (Played at Union Springs)           Coach: Jason Dentel jdentel@unionspringscsd.org 

 

JUNIOR VARSITY 
FIELD HOCKEY      Coach: Margaret Morgenthaler (mmorgenthaler@pbcschools.org) 

 
MODIFIED 

CROSS COUNTRY (Boys’ & Girls’) Coach: David Graf (dgraf@pbcschools.org) 

FIELD HOCKEY Coach: Jen Mapley (jmapley@pbcschools.org) 

FOOTBALL Coach: Tim Howell (thowell@pbcschools.org) 
Assistant Coach: Cordell Sherwood 
Assistant Coach: Jeremiah Shillinburg 

 
BOYS’ SOCCER (Played at Union Springs) Coach: Adam Persutti (apersutti@unionspringscsd.org) 

GIRLS’ SOCCER (Played at Union Springs) Coach: Chrissy Akins cakins@unionspringscsd.org 
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